w
Lead Free Water Hose
CURRENT PRODUCT
NUMBER
NEW PRODUCT
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
8mm Straight Water Hose - 1/2” F x 1/2” F
8WEB0225 8WEB0225-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 225mm
8WEB0300 8WEB0300-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 300mm
8WEB0450 8WEB0450-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 450mm
8WEB0600 8WEB0600-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 600mm
8mm Mixer Hose Kits - 1/2” F x 1/2” M
8WMF0150 8WMF0150-1 8mm stainless steel water hose mixer kit - 2 x 150mm hoses (1/2’’MxF)
8WMF0225 8WMF0225-1 8mm stainless steel water hose mixer kit - 2 x 225mm hoses (1/2’’MxF)
8mm Straight Water Hose - 1/2” F x 1/2” F  -  PEX PRO CORE
8WSB0150 8WSB0150-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 150mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB0225 8WSB0225-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 225mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB0300 8WSB0300-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 300mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB0450 8WSB0450-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 450mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB0600 8WSB0600-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 600mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB0750 8WSB0750-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 750mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB1000 8WSB1000-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 1000mm  -  PEX PRO
8WSB1500 8WSB1500-1 8mm stainless steel water hose connector 1500mm  -  PEX PRO
The Australian Building Codes Board (ABCB) have decided to limit the allowable lead content in
plumbing products, which contain copper alloys and intended to be in contact with drinking water. From
1 May 2026, plumbing technicians cannot install products with a lead content of more than 0.25%. As
leaders in the expertise and supply of plumbing and gas products in Australia for more than forty-five
years, Bromic is transitioning early to allow suppliers and plumbers to be up to date.  The brass fittings
featured in our water hose connections will transition to Lead Free: Complying with Volume Three
Plumbing Code of Australia 2022 ASG4 (2)(a) weighted average lead content of not more than 0.25%.
The product codes for these will transition to -1 versions, details of which are listed in the table.
Bromic Product Number Updates
BROMICPLUMBING.COMBROMIC PTY LTD       TEL AUS: 1300 276 642         TEL NZ: 0508 276 642
w
Lead Free Water Hose
CURRENT PRODUCT
NUMBER
NEW PRODUCT
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
8mm Elbow Water Hose - 1/2” F x 1/2” F - PEX PRO CORE
E8WSB0150 E8WSB0150-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 150mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB0225 E8WSB0225-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 225mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB0300 E8WSB0300-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 300mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB0450 E8WSB0450-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 450mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB0600 E8WSB0600-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 600mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB0750 E8WSB0750-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 750mm - PEX PRO
E8WSB1000 E8WSB1000-1 8mm Elbow stainless steel water hose connector 1000mm - PEX PRO
19mm Straight Water Hose - 3/4” F x 3/4” F
19WBB0300 19WBB0300-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector 300mm
19WBB0450 19WBB0450-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector 450mm
19WBB0600 19WBB0600-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector 600mm
19WBB1000 19WBB1000-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector 1000mm
19mm Straight Water Hoses - 3/4” F x 3/4 “F with Flat washer
19WBF0500 19WBF0500-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector W/Flat washer 500mm
19WBF1000 19WBF1000-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector W/Flat washer 1000mm
19WBF1500 19WBF1500-1 19mm stainless steel water hose connector W/Flat washer 1500mm
8mm Hot & Cold Mixer Tap Hoses
8WPM0350C 8WPM0350C-1 8mm stainleess steel cold mixer tap hose 350mm
8WPM0350H 8WPM0350H-1 8mm stainleess steel hot mixer tap hose 350mm
8WPM0500C 8WPM0500C-1 8mm stainleess steel cold mixer tap hose 500mm
8WPM0500H 8WPM0500H-1 8mm stainleess steel hot mixer tap hose 500mm
8WPM0350P 8WPM0350P-1 8mm stainleess steel mixer tap hose pair 350mm
8WPM0500P 8WPM0500P-1 8mm stainleess steel mixer tap hose pair 500mm
8WPB and E8WPB will be absorbed into our PEX Pro range as the stainless steel is being upgraded to 316
Stainless Steel (8WSB & E8WSB).
Bromic Product Number Updates
BROMIC PTY LTD       TEL AUS: 1300 276 642         TEL NZ: 0508 276 642 BROMICPLUMBING.COM